
NOTICE: 
PUBLICATION: 

Notice for bond issue in Adair County 
should be published in a newspaper 
once during the week of October 21 to 
October 27 , 1962, and once during the 
~eek of October 28 to November 3, 1962 . 

BOND ISSUE : 

OPINION No . 379 

October 18, 1962 

Honorable Vance R. Frick 
P:roaeouting Attorney 
Adair County 
Kirkaville, maaouri 

Dear Mr. Fricks 

'l'hia ia in reply to your letter ol October 15, 1962, 
in whiah you request an opinion of thia otflce as follows: 

tiThe other clay you will recall I talked 
to you concerning the tact that our 
County Court haa peti t1oned to w.bm1 t 
a $700,000 Bond Iasue at the Gener~ 
Election for the conatruction of a 
tlurai.ng Home. Thia haa been petitioned 
for, under Chapter lOS, Section 040 of 
the M1eaouri Re~aed Statutes of 1959, 
and waa ju.-t turned in l•et week. 
Since that time, the County Court hae 
been checking over the peti tiona to 
determine whether all the 8ignera are 
qualified elector• and tax payere of 
Adair County. 

ttthe question that the County Court 
haa posed to me and wanted me to 
check with your office waa whether 
or not there would be sufficient 
time to publiah the neceaaary notices 
and to vote on this matter 1n November.• 

In an~nter1ng your opinion request, we assume that 
t he petitions are proper and h•ve been aigned by a suf­
ficient number of qualified electora ot Adair County. 
We alao aaaume that there ia a nevap~er of general 
circulation publlehed in Adair County. 

We refer you to the ~et portion of Section 108.040, 
RSMo 1959, whioh re•ds ae followel 
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tt* * * Upon the presentation of euch 
petition 1 t ahall be the duty of the 
county col,lrt of .uch county to order 
that ~ election be held. tor the pur-
pose aet forth in the petitiott,~hich order 
shall, among other thing a, apecify the 
time, place .nd purpoae of the election. 
Such an election may be a special elec­
tion, or it may be held on the day or 
any primary or general election au­
thorised to be held by t.he laws of 
th1e etate.u 

Section :t08.0SO, R&Jo 19S9, provides for the notice 
of .ueh election and reada aa tollowal 

"!'he clerk of the court ehall g1 ve no­
tice of the election by advertiaament 
once per week for two conaecutive weeka 
in one or more n8\1fapapere of gen&r&l 
circulation published in such county, 
or 11' there 1• no newfPaper publiohed 
in euch county, then by posting written 
~r printed handbilla in two public 
place• in each voting precinct in the 
county for fourteen d«re prior to the 
day t1xed tor the election. Suoh notice 
ahell state the time and ~ae of the 
election and the amount of indobtedne•s 
to be incurred." 

A general election 11111 be h~cl in Adair County on 
Hovembar 61 1962 (Section 1.020 (3) RSl&:> 1959). Your 
queation tnen concerns the notice which must be t;1 Ve:l in 
order to aubmi t the bond iasue proposal to the voters at 
the general electton on ltovember 6, 1962. Under the 
proviaione or Section lOS.oso, RSMO 1959, ~oted above, 
this notice mu.t be given "by advertiaement once per 
week for two conaecuti ve week a 1n one or more newapapere 
of general c-irculation publiahed in wch county." 

In the caae of Ratliff v. l>lagee, 165 Mo. 452, 65 s.w. 
713, l.c. 714, it 1• aaida 

•• • ••once a week' meana once in a 
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weeki onee at any time within the 
week. * "' *" 

In ~he case of State ex rel. Kelaoy v. Smith, 75 s.w. 
2d S)2, the SUpreme Court of Miasouri construed the statute 
under eoneicieration prior to its amendoent to ita present 
form. At page 83.3 the court quoted v1tb approval from a 
previous caee holding, 

"* * * 'that the particular four 
weeks d~signated were thoae regular 
calencar periods, ot seven daya each, 
beg1nn1ng on Srmday, and oceurrlng 
next before the Tuesday ot election 
day, and that a publ.ication in each 
of those periods vaa uhat the con­
stitution required•.• 

In thia oaas of State v. Sintth, supra, the Court held 
that publication once in each of the required three veeka 
waa .ufficient complluce with tlle etatu.te even though 
the period from the date of the first publ.!cation to the 
date ot the election ••• leaa than 21 daya. 

In aecord.ance with these !}ltllort t1ea it 1• our opin­
ion that the notice ehould be publi8hed in the newap'lP8r 
at leeet once during the ~•ek of October 2l to October 
27, 1962, inaluai ve .t and once during t.he week of October 
28 to November 3, 1~62, inclusive. 

CORQLUsrOH 

It ia, therefore the opinion of this office that the 
notice under Section ios.o;o, RaMO 1959, for a bond iaeue 
which 1a to be 8'llbmitted to the voters of A~r County at 
the general eleotion on November 6, 1962, should be pub­
ll.tled 1n a newapaper of general circulation ln Adair Coun­
ty at least once dUring the week of October 21 to October 
27, 1962, and at lea~ once during the week of October 26 
to NoTambor 3, 1962. 

The foregoing opinion, which I hereby approve, was· 
prepared by my aeaiatant Weyne w. Waldo. 

lo 

Very truly youra, 

fROnD P. lldttl'C>ft 
Attorney General 


